
Parish Handbook

Church of Saints Peter & Paul

66 East Main Street

Hamburg, New York 14075

Dear Friend in Christ,

We are happy to present you with a copy of our recently updated Parish

Handbook. It contains a listing of all current parish activities along with a brief

description of each. It also contains diocesan and local services and groups that

may be of assistance to you and your family. We encourage you to take the

time to read through this and to keep it as a handy reference.

Active participation in a parish group, activity, committee, etc., is a key to a

real sense of belonging. Think about this as you read the various sections of the

handbook. As each additional parishioner becomes actively involved in some

phase of parish life, we take one more step in becoming a stronger parish

family. All of our parish groups are interested in welcoming new members. A

listing of contact persons and telephone numbers will be found on the

remaining pages of this insert. If there is a person or number that you are

unable to locate, call the rectory or the parish outreach office.

Sincerely yours in Christ,

The Priests of SS. Peter & Paul Parish
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Rectory (716) 649-2765

Pastor Rev. Darrell Duffy x511 frd@sspphamburg.org

Permanent Deacons Dcn. Carlton Koester carl_koester@hotmail.com
Dcn. Robb Ciezki
Dcn. Dennis Conroy

deaconrobb@gmail.com
deaconden57@gmail.com

Parish Trustees Richard Blake
Dr. Eileen Lyon

rblake8756@aol.com
elglyon@gmail.com

Secretaries Linda Reimondo x510 lreimondo@sspphamburg.org
Mary Conroy x523 mconroy@sspphamburg.org

Business Manager Donald Wach x520 business-manager@sspphamburg.org

Bookkeeper
Organist Aaron Tham x527 music-ministry@sspphamburg.org

Ensemble Director Timothy Gastle timgastle@verizon.net

Maintenance Kyle Schweizer x438 kschweizer@sspphamburg.org
Kevin Schweizer x439

School (716) 649-7030

Principal Sr. Marilyn Dudek x131 principal@sspphamburg.org

Assistant Principal
Secretaries Penny Wapshare x130 schooloffice@sspphamburg.org

Marketing Coordinator Lauren Binder advancement@sspphamburg.org

Faith Formation (716) 649-0231

Director of Faith
Formation Jenny Golinski x1 faith-formation@sspphamburg.org

Parish Outreach (716) 648-1725

Coordinator Karin Dusza kdusza@sspphamburg.org

Secretary Nicole Filkorn

Committee Chairpersons
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Arts & Environment
Margaret Alexander (716) 648-3842 davidallanalex@aol.com

Altar & Rosary Society Judy Shelley (716) 771-4275 bkjr49@yahoo.com

Altar Servers Mary Banks (716) 649-9221 mabanks911@verizon.net

Bereavement Rectory (716) 649-2765

Building & Grounds Andy Straub (716) 648-6912 ajstraub1@verizon.net

Care For Creation Sandy Kucharski (716) 648-3340 kuch279@gmail.com

Catholic Charities Gary & Michelle Brady (716) 648-5383 brady466@aol.com

Catholic Women's
Discussion Group

Mary Crane (716) 867-9282 mgmchburg@yahoo.com

Children's
Word/Liturgy

Janet Griffin (917) 279-8851 janeterese@mac.com

Communion to
the Homebound

Karin Dusza
Parish Outreach

(716) 648-1725 kdusza@sspphamburg.org

Elizabeth Ministry Kathy Czarnecki (716) 648-1768 kczarnecki1@hotmail.com

Eucharistic Ministers Lynne DePasquale (716) 202-1362 emin@sspphamburg.org

Knights of
Columbus

Grand Knight
Warren Joseph

(716) 200-6649 KOC2220.com

Michael Goergen,
4th Degree

(716) 649-2115 trishgoe1@verizon.net

Lectors James Hewitt (716) 648-4594 heuy815@aol.com

Little Rock
Scripture Study

Lynne Forsberg (716) 648-6547 Laforsbergny@aol.com

Committee Chairpersons (Continued)

Ministry of Praise Karin Dusza
Parish Outreach

(716) 648-1725 kdusza@sspphamburg.org

Morning Devotions Judy Shelley (716) 771-4275 bkjr49@yahoo.com

New Parishioners
Welcome Committee

Joan Haag (716) 648-0519 haag.joan@gmail.com

Our Lady Undoer of
Knots/Widows Ministry

Norma Weaver (716) 649-3349 (Please contact by phone)

Christine Bocchiaro (716) 648-1455 chrisbocch@gmail.com
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Parent's Guild Jacque Partridge jacks99@aol.com
Melissa D’Arcangelo darcanm@amazon.com

Parish Enrichment Anthony Garguiolo (716) 649-7827 tgarguiolo@gmail.com

Pastoral
Council

Irene Stranz, President (716) 913-9572 iestranz@verizon.net

Pre-Cana David & Leslie Jones (716) 799-2668 scubajones@aol.com

Pro-Life Giorgina Heanue (716) 649-2765 giorgina.heanue@gmail.com

RCIA Dcn. Carlton Koester (716) 646-2480 carl_koester@hotmail.com
Dennis & Mary Jo Weiss (716) 648-5431 mjwotr@msn.com

St. Vincent De Paul Michael Reilly, President (716) 649-1973 mkr48@verizon.net

Social Ministry Karin Dusza (716) 648-1725 kdusza@sspphamburg.org

Teams of Our Lady Dennis & Mary Jo Weiss (716) 648-5431 mjwotr@msn.com

Ushers Peter Meyers
Raymond Seitz

(716) 649-5876
(716) 649-5941

sreyemjpm@alo.com
rhs6500@gmail.com

Wedding Coordinator Joan Haag (716) 648-0519 haag.joan@gmail.com

Women’s Ministry Erin McNichol (716) 310-4688 erinmcnichol17@gmail.com

Worship Committee James Hewitt (716) 648-4594 heuy815@aol.com
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